### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Galderma Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	14501 North Freeway
City:	Forth Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78978837	APRECIN
Serial Number:	78609067	APRECIN
Serial Number:	78450596	ORACEA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)349-5567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9177799967

Email: mlombard@lgtrademark.com
Correspondent Name: G MATHEW LOMBARD

Address Line 1: 230 PARK AVE

Address Line 2: 10 FL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Mathew Lombard

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0498 P \$90.00 78978837

900152736

Signature:	/g mathew lombard/
Date:	01/22/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign2#page1.tif source=Assign2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0499

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 14501 North Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76177; and

Galderma Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 14501 North Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76177;

declare, acknowledge and confirm the following:

- 1) Prior to April 10, 2008, CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. was the owner of all right, title, interest and goodwill in the United States of the trademarks covered by the U.S. trademark registrations and/or applications identified in Attachment A, annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");
- 2) Prior to April 10, 2008, the primary place of business of CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. was 41 University Drive, Newtown, Pennsylvania, 18940;
- 3) In April 2008, CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. changed its primary place of business to 14501 North Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76177;
- 4) On August 1, 2008, CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. transferred all right, title and interest in the Trademarks as well as the goodwill associated therewith to Galderma Laboratories, Inc., and Galderma Laboratories, Inc. voluntarily accepted all right, title and interest in the Trademarks as well as the goodwill associated therewith from CollaGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both parties; and
- 5) As of the close of business on August 1, 2008, the parties below hereby confirm that the owner in fact and the owner of record for the Trademarks is and continues to be Galderma Laboratories, Inc.

By:

Dated: November 30, 2009

Dated: November 30, 2009

For and on behalf of

COLLAGENEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

For and on behalf of

GALDERMA LABORATORIES, INC.

By: Name: Quintin Cassady

Name:

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Title: Vice President & Treasuer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0500

# Schedule A

SN: 78609067 SN: 78978837 RN: 3307397 SN: 78450596	The additional design of the second of the s	(3) (3) (3)	(Stopolastics)
SN: 78978837 RN: 3307397 t SN: 78450596	APRECIN	SN: 78609067	Non-medicated skin care preparations
RN: 3307397 SN: 78450596	APRECIN	SN: 78978837	Pharmaceutical, medical and veterinary preparations, namely oral and topical drugs for the
SN: 78450596		RN: 3307397	treatment of inflammatory disorders of the skin, including acne, dermatitis, psoriasis, excema and
N SN: 78450596			related disorders
	ORACEA	SN: 78450596	Medicated preparation for the treatment of rosacea

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0501